South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:45:16 pm

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

H 2158 General Bill, By Branton and L.I. Hendricks
Similar (S 0066)

A Bill to regulate interest rates on life insurance policy loans and to permit insurers to include in such policies a provision for
periodic adjustment of policy loan interest rates.

01/11/83
01/11/83
01/26/83

03/02/83
03/02/83
03/09/83
03/09/83
03/15/83
03/15/83
03/16/83
03/17/83
03/23/83
03/23/83
03/24/83
03/29/83
03/29/83
03/15/83
05/12/83
05/12/83
05/18/83
05/18/83
05/18/83
06/01/83
06/02/83
06/02/83
06/02/83
06/02/83

06/02/83
06/09/83
06/09/83
06/09/83
06/09/83

House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
Senate

House
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-240

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-240
Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Labor, Commerce and
Industry HJ-504

Amended HJ-1274

Read second time HJ-1275

Reconsidered HJ-1421

Debate interrupted HJ-1424

Amended HJ-1499

Debate interrupted HJ-1500

Debate interrupted HJ-1526

Debate interrupted HJ-1592

Amended HJ-1645

Read second time HJ-1648

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1690

Introduced and read first time SJ-835

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-83

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Banking and Insurance SJ-1360
Read second time SJ-1360

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-1360

Amended SJ-1391

Read third time SJ-1392

Returned SJ-1392

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-3385

Recalled from Legislative Council HJ-3423

Reconsider vote whereby concurred in Senate amendments HJ-3456
Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-3457

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Lindsay, Peeler, Ellis
SJ-1781

Conference committee appointed Archibald, Branton & Blackwell HJ-3482
Conference report received SJ-1999

Conference report adopted SJ-2002

Conference report received HJ-3649

Conference report rejected HJ-3661

Page 1 of 1



