

## Session 105 - (1983-1984)

### H 2158 General Bill, By Branton and L.I. Hendricks

#### Similar (S 0066)

A Bill to regulate interest rates on life insurance policy loans and to permit insurers to include in such policies a provision for periodic adjustment of policy loan interest rates.

01/11/83	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-240
01/11/83	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-240
01/26/83	House	Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-504
03/02/83	House	Amended HJ-1274
03/02/83	House	Read second time HJ-1275
03/09/83	House	Reconsidered HJ-1421
03/09/83	House	Debate interrupted HJ-1424
03/15/83	House	Amended HJ-1499
03/15/83	House	Debate interrupted HJ-1500
03/16/83	House	Debate interrupted HJ-1526
03/17/83	House	Debate interrupted HJ-1592
03/23/83	House	Amended HJ-1645
03/23/83	House	Read second time HJ-1648
03/24/83	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1690
03/29/83	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-835
03/29/83	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-83
03/15/83	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Banking and Insurance SJ-1360
05/12/83	Senate	Read second time SJ-1360
05/12/83	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-1360
05/18/83	Senate	Amended SJ-1391
05/18/83	Senate	Read third time SJ-1392
05/18/83	Senate	Returned SJ-1392
06/01/83	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-3385
06/02/83	House	Recalled from Legislative Council HJ-3423
06/02/83	House	Reconsider vote whereby concurred in Senate amendments HJ-3456
06/02/83	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-3457
06/02/83	Senate	Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Lindsay, Peeler, Ellis SJ-1781
06/02/83	House	Conference committee appointed Archibald, Branton & Blackwell HJ-3482
06/09/83	Senate	Conference report received SJ-1999
06/09/83	Senate	Conference report adopted SJ-2002
06/09/83	House	Conference report received HJ-3649
06/09/83	House	Conference report rejected HJ-3661